QUIT CLAIM DEED

APN: <u>007-370-06</u>

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO
Name: PHYLLIS LA ROSE Address: P.O. BOX 702
City/State/Zip: ELBEKA. NV 89316-0702

DOC # 0210880

10/23/2007

Official Record
Recording requested By
PHYLLIS LA ROSE

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleatí - Recorder

Fee: \$15.00 Page RPTT: \$83.85 Reco Book- 0465 Page- 0254

Page 1 of 2 Recorded By: FES

KATHY BACON-BOWLING
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Eureka County
No. 07-3652-8 - Expires May 11, 2011



	/
THIS INDENTURE WITNESS That the GRANTOR(S):	
NORGERT LOUITER for and in considera	tion of
Twenty one Thousand five Hunda Dellars (S21, 500) do hereby QUIT CLAIM	the
right, title and interest, if any, which GRANTOR(S) may have in all that real property, the rec	eipt of
which is hereby acknowledged, to the GRANTEE(S): PHYLLIS LA Rose OF	<u> </u>
KAthleen and Elins Goicoechen whose ad	dress
is (if applicable): Po. Box 702	ituate
in the City of Eureka , County of Euroka , State of Nevada	······································
All that certain property in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada bounded and described as fo	ollows:
(Set forth legal description) PARCEL no. A as shown on PARCEL MAP	124822
dated 10/19/19AB in section 2A T. 20 North, K53 EAST, M. D. E	3. 7 m
Excepting Therefrom ALL OIL EgAS lying in Eunder Said Land & Reserved by the United States of America in Patent Records	≀ 5
Dansmired by the United States of America in patent Records	ed
	422.
Euseka County, Nevada, (See Ethibit "A" Allached)	
Together with all and singular hereditament and appeurienances thereunto belonging or in any	way way
appertaining to. In Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set my hand/our hands on	
Mirbux 7/1/alto	
Signature of Grantor Signature of Grantor	
	
STATE OF NEVADA)	
COUNTY OF EUREKA	•
This instrument was acknowledged before me on (date) (toper 23, 2007	
By (person(s) appearing before notary public) Norbert Walter	<u>.</u>
Graphy Bacou Balling	
Notary Public Notary Public	Ŧ
Nív Coremission expires 11/01/1/201/	evada
である。 では、 では、 では、 では、 には、 では、 には、 では、 には、 では、 には、 には、 には、 には、 には、 には、 には、 に	7 = 1

PARCEL NO. A as shown on Parcel Map 124822 dated 10/19/1988 in Section 28, T. 20 North, R53 East, M.D.B. &M.

Exhibit "A"

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all oil and gas lying in and under said land as reserved by the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA in Patent recorded December 30, 1965, in Book 9 of Official Records at Page 422, Eureka County, Nevada.

FURTHER EXCEPTING THEREFROM ½ of all mineral rights and all oil and gas lying in and under said land as reserved by EDWIN C. BISHOP and LETA BISHOP in Deed recorded August 23, 1978, in Book 65 of Official Records at Page 317, in Eureka County, Nevada.

TOGETHER WITH all buildings and improvements situate thereon.

TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents and profits thereof.



0210880 Book: 465 10/23/2007 Page: 255 Page 2 of 2

	DOC # DV-210880
1. Assessor Parcel Number (s)	10/23/2007 03:36 PM Official Record
a) <u>067-370-06</u> b)	December required to Dr.
c)	Recording requested By PHYLLIS LA ROSE
d)	Eureka County - NV
2. Type of Property:	Mike Rebaleati – Recorder
a) Vacant Land b) (X c) Condo/Twnhse d) (e) Apt. Bldg. f) (g) Agricultural h) (t) Other	Single Fam Rt Page 1 of 1 Fee. \$15.00 2-4 Plex Recorded By: FES RPTT. \$83.85 Comm'l/Ind'i Book- 0465 Page- 0254 Mobile Home
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Prop	erty: \$ 21.500
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (v	ralue of property) \$
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	<u>\$ 83.85</u>
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NR	S 375.090, Section:
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage beir	ng transferred: %
The undersigned declares and acknow	ledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060
and NRS 375.110, that the information	provided is correct to the best of their information and sentation if called upon to substantiate the information
pelier, and carrier supported by documents	allowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination
of additional tax due, may result in a pe	enalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.
/ /	
Pursuant to NRS 375,030, the Buyer	and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any
additional amount owed	5 \ \
Signature Turlly to	Capacity
Signature	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMA	
(REQUIRED)	Print Name: Physics LA Rose
Print Name: Address:	Address: P.O. Boy 702
City:	City: EUREKH
State: Zip:	State: NV Zip: 89316
COMPANY/PERSON REQUEST	TING RECORDING
(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)	F
Print Name:	Escrow#
Amdrace:	

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)

State:

City:

Zip: